

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24647/2008

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANS.CORP.,JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1573 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. De,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner in SLP No. 24657/2008 has not  
filed separate application regarding deletion of  
respondent No.7. Await service of notice to the  
respondent in SLP 1573/2009 and also address the postal  
authorities regarding non receipt of AD cards. List  
the matters on 27.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

AJ