

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24647/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22/04/2008 in FAO No.  
2524/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANS.CORP., JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 1573 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Udit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice by substituted service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 6 and 8. Respondent no. 8 has been deleted from the array of the party vide order of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge. Respondent no. 9 has appeared and has filed Counter Affidavit in SLP 24647 of 2008. All the respondents have been served in SLP 1573 of 2009. Respondent no. 6 has appeared and filed vakalatnama. None of the other respondent has appeared.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar