

D  
ITEM NO.37

Court No.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24647/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2008 in FAO No. 2524/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANS.CORP.,JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) No. 1573 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K.De, Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master